Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2.5 kVrms
Si827x Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  1
Ordering
Part Number
Inputs Driver
Configuration
Output
UVLO
Integrated
Deglitcher
Dead Time
Adjustable
Range
Low
Jitter
Package Isolation
Rating
Si8275ABD-IM VIA/VIB Dual 5 Y N/A N 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Contact Silicon Labs Sales for These Options
Si8271ABD-IS VI Single 5 Y N/A N SOIC-8 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8271BBD-IS VI Single 8 Y N/A N SOIC-8 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8271DBD-IS VI Single 12 Y N/A N SOIC-8 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8271GBD-IS VI Single 3 Y N/A N SOIC-8 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8273BB-IS1 VIA/VIB HS/LS 8 N N/A Y SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8273BBD-IS1 VIA/VIB HS/LS 8 Y N/A N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8274BB4D-IS1 PWM HS/LS 8 Y 20-700 N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8274DB4D-IS1 PWM HS/LS 12 Y 20-700 N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275AB-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 5 N N/A Y SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275ABD-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 5 Y N/A N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275BB-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 8 N N/A Y SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275BBD-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 8 Y N/A N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275DB-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 12 N N/A Y SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275DBD-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 12 Y N/A N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275BB-IM VIA/VIB Dual 8 N N/A Y 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275BBD-IM VIA/VIB Dual 8 Y N/A N 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275DB-IM VIA/VIB Dual 12 N N/A Y 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275DBD-IM VIA/VIB Dual 12 Y N/A N 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275GB-IM VIA/VIB Dual 3 N N/A Y 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275GBD-IM VIA/VIB Dual 3 Y N/A N 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275DA-IM VIA/VIB Dual 12 N N/A Y 5x5mm
LGA-14
1 kVrms
Si8275DAD-IM VIA/VIB Dual 12 Y N/A N 5x5mm
LGA-14
1 kVrms
Si827x Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  2
2.  System Overview
Si8271
UVLO